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MACHINE BED FRAME
QT.

NAME

MACHINE ARM (RIGHT)
MACHINE ARMN '
SCREW

GASKET

PLUG

NAME PLATE

SCREW ‘
MACHINE ARM (LEFT)
SCREW

GASKET

PIN
PIN
051085 01 1
OIL PIPE
CUSHION RUBBER

OIL WICK
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COVER PLATE
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PIPE
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NAME PLATE
TYPE PLATE
291088 11 1
PIN
BED PIN

SERIAL NUMBER PLATE
291088 11 1

OIL MARK

MACHINE BED
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*|( 3 ) E52, 56

* | 4) E52 56

\\
e ————————

ER(EEEW,
Y I it TREBBANHNET, 46~4THNEHA
WAMBEN L, 48~T3E THREBL TSV,

PLEASE NOTE:

% Different part may be used depending on the machine.
So please refer to the column of the specific parts on
page 46~47 and confirm the correct part on pages
48~73.
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CLOTH PLATE(WIDE)
SIDE COVER (WIDE)
CLOTH PLATE (NARROW)
SIDE COVER (NARROW)
SCREW

WASHER
070886 01 3
CUSHION
SCREW
WASHER

NUT
SPRING
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E 82, 52

E

52-260, 262K
350, 351

TEE(EEY,
K I It TRLBHENHN ET, 4~45HNHA
WSRO L, 46~TIH THRL TS W,

PLEASE NOTE:

¥ Different part may be used depending on the machine.
So please refer to the column of the specific parts on
page 44~45 and confirm the correct part on pages
46~71.
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5/ —H1K(2)
REF. PART NO.
NO. WRES

1 210034-HD
2 50985
3 210035
4 5198
5 210036
6 5060
7 210037
8 4009-1
9 210028-FB
210028-FD
10 5117
11 211959-HD
12 5589
5598
13 211958
14 5060
5292
15 210223
16 1216
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PIN
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PLEASE NOTE:

¥ Different part may be used depending on the machine.
So please refer to the column of the specific parts on
page 46~47 and confirm the correct part on pages

48~T73.
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" CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM

2500 97 Ml

REF. PART NO. .

NO. HBEREF 2 K NAME arT.
1 210228 252 v 7k CRANKSHAFT 1
2 210048 2592 Y%7 ¢k CRANKSHAFT 1
3 1459 kt2vY/C4x3 SCREW 5
4 1448 kExYy/C9 x5, 2 SCREW 2
5 210062 NS /7 A7 x4F BALANCE WEIGHT 1
6 5029 £32Y/C5%x17, 5 SCREW 2
7 211341 KNS ZAwx A b BALANCE WEIGHT 2
8 5029 £2Y/C5x17, 5 SCREW 4
9 204881 NS YT HOUSING 1

10 204737A N vy HOUSING 1
204737 NI A 4 051086 11 1
11 5328 £%2Y/C4x6., 3 SCREW 4
12 204319 H Ry vk GASKET 1
13 204873 Bite CRANK SHAFT EXTENSION 1
14 5497 XY ,/C8x18. 5 SCREW 1
15
204520 B & 140285 10 1
16 204010 - WRPY VT BUSHING 1
17 240102 B & WASHER 1
204789 B & 300985 01 1
18 211533 Tw Y oa BUSHING 1
19 211527 ik x . RING 1
20 212987 s R | R S ) B 4 BALL BEARING 1
211525 K- RPYyYV Y 101286 01 1
21 211530 72 SN WORM 1
22 5461 kx2Y/C5 x5 SCREW 1
23 211526 - RPYy 7 BALL BEARING 1
24 211529 R A& WASHER 1
25 210056 Y 0IL SEAL 1
26 210057 oy v7” 0 RING 1
27 211528 NS Ty BALL BEARING RETAINER 1
28 5117 £F2Y/C5x8., 5 SCREW 3
29 210055 oy vy 0 RING 1
30 210058 27 v COOLING FAN 1
31 211345AHD Y -V — MACHINE PULLEY 1
211345-HD S — Y — 011086 09 1
32 5523 ik*Y/C9x11. 5 SCREW 1
33 5050 k2 /C9x7 SCREW 1
34 204293 N e SPRING WASHER 1
35 5522 2 /C9%x33. 5 SCREW 1



EE(ESW,
K It TRLBHAEYDY) £T. 6~4THNHH
DAMERD L. 8~TIETHEBL TSV,

PLEASE NOTE:
Y Different part may be used depending on the machine.

So please refer to the column of the specific parts on

page 46~47 and confirm the correct part on pages
48~73.



E32/E52 §tik )

REF. PART NO.
NO. HBEBEF
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4 210241
5 212186

=

6 210057
T 210242
8 2133-1
9 201056
10 1457

N NS

Al
-

BE¥JB\ > | &>
WmUHS

11 210235
12 202175
13 210238
14 210236
15 5022

16 210232A
17 210243
18 210237A
19 5292
20 202175

21 240148

5304
22 210244
23 202577
24 202176

B\ W
EER

25 5292
26 202174

202174
27 210069
28 210234

NABBEF BFEERS BFRHS® ERIBC Fy¥HYOo BEHHE ®

NN 3= R
CEREG

AN
|
s

-
-

29 210511
30 5059
31 210230
32 5457
33 210229

N NA N
EAVANR AN
NOONUN NNNWNXN
Q o a ®BaNadg
o O o Bio®oH

34 5376
35 204146
36 5461
37 201635
38 5060

AN i
G

4 F3FHH ODHSH

<

39 210233

B A

G uey & U s

E

N\
andd
AN

=Es |
NN N\
® o o
i o o

I 2

S QO
w

N\VUEF# \
(@]
w

B\
o
3=

N
o
X

\‘4
H

X
(=2 T od

= X

X X

X

12,

E32/E52 NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM

NAME

HOLDER
PIN
SCREW
WASHER
OIL WICK

0 RING
BUSHING
SCREW
COLLAR
SCREW

LEVER/NEEDLE DRIVE
OIL WICK

NEEDLE BEARING
WASHER

SCREW

SHAFT/NEEDLE DRIVE
NEEDLE HOLDER GUIDE
PIN

SCREW -

OIL WICK

PLUG
131084 01 1
SHAFT
RING
OIL WICK

SCREW
OIL WICK
11 2
OIL SEAL
BUSHING

BALANCE WEIGHT
SCREW

CRANK/NEEDLE DRIVE
SCREW

CONNECTION/NEEDLE DRIVE

SCREW
PIN
SCREW
COLLAR
SCREW

BUSHING

QT.
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. For 5-thread
Q@ | HA%A(REFR516) (stitch type 516).
. For 4-thread
©® | mA4E(REFRS515). (stitch type 515).
O | —E®RA, For chainstitch.
| A—rx—vvy 7/, For overlock.

IER( &,
T 7= =y TY, 80~159E NI i, 160~175H
NETHEL TEE Y,

PLEASE NOTE:

Y% This is one of the gauge parts. Please confirm the
correct part by the charts on pages 80~159 or by the
lists on pages 160~175.



E32 §tik ) E32 NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM

REF. PART NO.

NO. HEEBE % W NAME QrT.
1 210529 KA F (M) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
2 208447 [ i A POST NUT
3 208448 5SFxzv b SPRING BUSHING
4 201037 E N2 (5 ) SPRING (HEAVY)

5 208450 2 Mm CUP

6 210319 W ¥ m TENSION DISC

7 208449 72z W bk FELT

8 5082A WMFr® / C5 SCREW STUD

9 210531 AW F (M) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE

10 201068 E#HNF (H) SPRING (LIGHT)

11 202849 mrea TENSION GUIDE

12 210090 wW¥e TENSION GUIDE

13 210264 KR (FH) THREAD GUIDE

14 5117 T2 /C5x8. 5 SCREW

15 210722 Rl sk () THREAD GUIDE

16 5117 T2 /C5x8. 5 SCREW

17 211898 P SRS THREAD TAKEUP

18 1175-3 . ¥ x Y /C4x10 SCREW

19 210313 KR (E) THREAD GUIDE

20 5117 T2 /C5x8. 5 SCREW

21 210749 AHRFIL NEEDLE THREAD RETAINER

22 210260 SWFE “BRACKET

23 1229 T2y /C3%x4, 5 SCREW

24 210750 o - GUIDE

25 210751 E # /N % SPRING

26  XXXXXX $t 8 NEEDLE HOLDER

27 5292 x>y /C3x2, 17 SCREW

28  XXXXXX $t NEEDLE

29 5292 kE2xv /C3 x2., 17 SCREW

30 XXXXXX $t NEEDLE PLATE

31 5484-HC M %Y ./ C5 x 8 SCREW

32 210278 $+® (81) / —_ER CHAINSTITCH NEEDLE GUARD FRONT

33 5328 E2Y/C4%x6, 3 SCREW

34 210277A TSy /R BRACKET
2102717 T3 v b/ R 051187 09 1

35 5002 E2XY,/C5x10. 5 SCREW

36 210279 $2 (%) /—_BEBR CHAINSTITCH NEEDLE GUARD REAR

37 5492 E2Y/C1X%xX6 SCREW

38 210276 gt % (%) NEEDLE GUARD (REAR)

39 5492 Ex2Y/C1 X6 SCREW

40 210275A 8t % (Br) NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT)
2102175 gt % (87 ) 051284 09 1

41 5492 T2V /C1 X6 SCREW

42 210724 2 (®’) NEEDLE GUARD (REAR)

43 5501 A2 ,/C4x9, 5 SCREW

44 210930 N R & SPRING WASHER

45 211392 gt 75w b (M) BRACKET COMPLETE

46 5357 T2y /C9x11 SCREW

47 210922 gt ® (M) SUPPORT COMPLETE/NEEDLE PLATE

48 5501 AAXY/C4%x9. 5 SCREW .

49 210898 A ¥ WASHER

50 210923 Koyt xv/C 4 SCREW

51 1459 IkE2YV/C 4 x3 SCREW
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ZAsHI, 24 A, 2 pieces for 2-needle.
@®| =& % A+—sx—uvy 7 A, | For 3-thread overlock.
(#2 B #234504,512,514/) | (for stitch types 504,512,514)

@ —AHA—s—uv .y 7H, | For 2-thread overlock.
(#& B F43X503M) (for stitch type 503)

TEEB(EEN,
K 1L Lo TRUBHAN D) T, 46~4TH OHA
BaMBEO L, 48~T3H THREL T8,

Y r—yre—v ¥, 80~159E NEE XL, 160~175H
NDETHREL THEE,

PLEASE NOTE:

% Different part may be used depending on the machine.
So please refer to the column of the specific parts on
page 46~47 and confirm the correct part on pages
48~73.

Y% This is one of the gauge parts. Please confirm the -

correct part by the charts on pages 80~159 or by the
lists on pages 160~175.

See page 173




E52 £tk ) 1R E52 NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM
REF. PART NO. '

NO. BB EF 2 ® NAME QT.
1 210529 HRWF (M) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
2 208447 m++vE POST NUT
3 208448 5F=zw b SPRING BUSHING
4 201037 EmNx (H) SPRING (HEAVY)

5 208450 ® MW Cup

6 210319 W7 I TENSION DISC

7 208449 7=zl b FELT

8 5082A WF®%® C5 SCREW STUD

9 210530 HRWF (M) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
10 201086 CE#N X (H) SPRING (MEDIUM)

11 202849 WreE TENSION GUIDE

12 210090 Wrea TENSION GUIDE

13 210264 Kl R (FH) THREAD GUIDE

14 5117 Y2y /C5x8. 5 SCREW

15 211398 ARV ER THREAD TAKEUP

16 1175-3 T2V /C4x10 SCREW

17 211400 R () THREAD GUIDE

18 5117 X2V /C5x8., 5 SCREW

19 211399 HE R (E) THREAD GUIDE

20 5117 Y2V /C5x8. 5 SCREW

21 210749 AW F I NEEDLE THREAD RETAINER
22 210260 MRFE BRACKET

23 1229 ¥xYV/C3x4. 5 SCREW

24 210750 A GUIDE

25 210751 E %N % SPRING

26 211348 $t & % H THREAD GUIDE

27 211358 §t & NEEDLE HOLDER

28 XXXXXX $t+8  5MM NEEDLE HOLDER

29 5292 ktxvy/C3x2. 17 SCREW

30 XXXXXX $t NEEDLE

31 5292 ktxvy/C3x2. 17 SCREW

32  XXXXXX it % NEEDLE PLATE

33 5484-HC M %* Y / C 5 x 8 SCREW

34  XXXXXX gt = (8 ) NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT)
35 5328 ¥xvV/C4x6. 3 SCREW

36 210724 g2 () NEEDLE GUARD (REAR)
37 5501 AA XY /C4x9, 5 SCREW

38 210930 mN % SPRING WASHER

39 211392 gt 7537y b (M) BRACKET COMPLETE

40 5357 ¥xvV/C909x11 SCREW

41 210922 g % (#4) SUPPORT COMPLETE/NEEDLE PLATE
42 5501 AAMRXY/C4x9., 5 SCREW

43 210898 N e WASHER

44 210923 Koyt xv/C4 SCREW

45 1459 ExY/C4x3 SCREW

46 210084 T57 v bR BRACKET/NEEDLE GUARD
47 1175-3 ExYV/C4x10 SCREW

48 XXXXXX $t2 () NEEDLE GUARD (REAR)
49 1202 E¥xY/C4x1T SCREW

70 212596 gt # (M) SUPPORT COMPLETE/NEEDLE PLATE

[T =Y
DD DD = OO bbb ik ik ek b b BN b Pk b DN b ek Prb b b b b ok ek ek ek DD Promh pumb b b ek bod e ek b DN Pk poch b prmd Pk

bk ek ek DN b



Shim NG
A gt
211452 | 0.8MM
@ 211453 | 1.2MM
210516 | 1.5MM
210516 | 2.0MM

AR, 2R, 2 pieces for 2-needle.
(M| =& +—s<—wv» 7, | For 3-thread overlock.
(§2 HH53504,512,5145) | (for stitch types 504,512,514)

® A& A—s—uay 7, | For 2-thread overlock.
(¥ B R 5030 ) (for stitch type 503)

EE(IEEY,
K It E-TRUBPADHY FT, 46~4TRNEA
BEMBEO L, B~T3ETHEL T(ZE W,

Y¢ ==y TF, 80~159E NHRE I, 160~175H
DRTHEL TV,

PLEASE NOTE:

Y Different part may be used depending on the machine.
So please refer to the column of the specific parts on
page 46~47 and confirm the correct part on pages
48~73

<¢ This is one of the gauge parts. Please confirm the
correct part by the charts on pages 80~159 or by the
lists on pages 160~175.

L e |



E56 §HiE |) iR E56 NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM

REF. PART NO.

NO. WSEBS 2 & NAME QT.
1 210529 W () THREAD TENSION CONPLETE 1
2 208447 WF+ v b POST NUT 1
3 208448 5F zw b SPRING BUSHING 1
4 201037 EHRAx (H) SPRING (HEAVY) 1
5 208450 2 I CUP 1
6 210319 WFm TENSION DISC 2
7 208449 7=z b FELT 1
8 5082A WF#®,/C5 SCREW STUD 1
9 210530 K0 F (M) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 1

10 201086 E# Nz (&) SPRING (MEDIUM) 1
11 202849 W+ a TENSION GUIDE 1
12 210090 m¥a TENSION GUIDE 1
13 210089 # it NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE 1
14 2905 T2y /C5x4, 5 SCREW 1
15 210087 TS5y v b /R BRACKET 1
16 5117 T2y /C5x8, 5 SCREW 1
17 210088 iR (H) THREAD GUIDE 1
18 5117 TxY/C5x8, 5 SCREW 1
19 210086 KRk (E) THREAD GUIDE 1
20 5117 £3xY/C5x8., 5 SCREW 1
21 210070 B (1 &) NEEDLE ARM/1-NEEDLE 1
22 210071 $tH (2 & §) NEEDLE ARM/2-NEEDLE 1
23 5485 T2y /C7T%x12. 5 SCREW 1
24  XXXXXX $t NEEDLE 1
25 201031A st (1 &é) NEEDLE CLAMP/1-NEEDLE 1
26 XXXXXX it NEEDLE 2
27 2022173 gtz (2 &46) NEEDLE CLAMP/2-NEEDLE 1
28 2012394 gtz k2 /C5H NEEDLE CLAMP SCREW 1
29 3044 AfAFrv b/ CH5 NUT 1
30 210516 A THIM 1
31 210085 P WA THREAD TAKEUP 1
32 1196 T2 /C3x6. 5 SCREW 1
33 205737 & WASHER 1
34 210069 4N - 0IL SEAL 1
35 210068 T vy oa BUSHING 1
36 201635 B 5 - COLLAR 1
37 5060 ExY/C8x%x4, 5 SCREW 2
38 210066 W stiEY SHAFT/NEEDLE DRIVE 1
39 210063 aw K /¢ CONNECTION/NEEDLE DRIVE 1
40 5376 E2Y/C4x12, 5 SCREW 2
41 210064 23509 /8 CRANK/NEEDLE DRIVE 1
42 5457 F2Y,/C9x%x15 SCREW 1
43 206180 g & WASHER 1
44 210067 JTwoa BUSHING 1
45 XXXXXX $t W NEEDLE PLATE 1

46 5484-HC WM %* ¥ /C 5 X 8 SCREW ‘ 2

47 211392 $t# 75y v b (M) BRACKET COMPLETE 1

48 5357 E¥xV/C9x11 SCREW 2

49  XXXXXX $t® (W) NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT) 1

50 5328 22y /C4x6, 3 SCREW 1

51 210922 gt ® (M) SUPPORT COMPLETE/NEEDLE PLATE 1

52 5501 AAX*Y/C4x9, 5 SCREW 2

53 210898 AN s WASHER 2

54 210923 ¥oftzxy/C4 SCREW 1

55 1459 kRxY/C4x3 SCREW 1

56 210084 T3y v /R BRACKET/NEEDLE GUARD 1

57 1175-3 T2V /C4x10 SCREW 2
58 XXXXXX ft® (1) NEEDLE GUARD (REAR) 1
59 1206 ¥RV /C4x5, 3 SCREW 1



E 52, 32(33)
ES6 (3

ZEE( AW,
K It TREBREYD) 2T, 6~4THNOEA
BaMEEN L, B~T3HTHEL T(EW,

PLEASE NOTE:
¥ Different part may be used depending on the machine.
So please refer to the column of the specific parts on

page 46~47 and confirm the correct part on pages
48~73.




E—3—#8(1)
REF.

NO.

QL OB =

PART NO.
weaES

210531
2084417
208448
201068
208450

210319
208449
5082A
202849
201439A

204657
210349
2905
210350
5519

202875
210344
2905
210345
2921

202875
202860

2921
202875
210091

5376
210093
210585

1231
210092

5546
202286
210733

5457
210731

210098
210099
210100

2193
202286

210102
210101
210103
210351
210346

2902
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UPPER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM (1)

NAME

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
POST NUT

SPRING BUSHING

SPRING (LIGHT)

CupP

TENSION DISC
FELT

SCREW STUD
TENSION GUIDE
THREAD EYELET

PIPE
LOOPER
SCREW
THREAD
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE PLATE
GUIDE/UPPER LOOPER

WASHER
THREAD
SCREW
THREAD
SCREW

GUIDE PLATE
GUIDE

WASHER
THREAD
SCREW
WASHER
CONNECTION

GUIDE

SCREW

BLOCK

WASHER

SCREW
GUIDE/CONNECTION

SCREW

SPRING WASHER
CRANK/UPPER LOOPER
SCREW

CRANK/UPPER LOOPER

SPACER

SHAFT/UPPER LOOPER DRIVE
WASHER

SCREW

SPRING WASHER

BUSHING

BUSHING

OIL SEAL

THREAD TAKEUP/UPPER LOOPER
THREAD TAKEUP

SCREW

QT.
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ZEE(IFEY,
W I ICE o TR DBEYHNET, 46~4THNHER
MAMEEN L. 48~T3H THAL T & v,

Yo r—o—yTY, 80~159EH NHEME NI, 160~175H
DETHEL TSN,

PLEASE NOTE:

Y Different part may be used depending on the machine.
So please refer to the column of the specific parts on
page 46~47 and confirm the correct part on pages
48~73.

v¢ This is one of the gauge parts. Please confirm the
correct part by the charts on pages 80~159 or by the
lists on pages 160~175.

Not used for
extra-high lift.

32 BN1Y 7 PR,
WAL &V,

B A A

For domestic

OLRX-
For export




L =318 (2) UPPER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM (2)
REF. PART NO.

NO. R B F 2 7 NAME QT.
1 210104 vIv—/ EFEN -\ — LEVER/UPPER LOOPER 1
2 5284 » 2 /C9x%x16 SCREW 1
3 211926-T Env -1 —-—%& (#) UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1

211926 En-n—-%& (#4) 240189 01 1

210748 Ev - -5 (#) 09 1
4 211654-T Ean - - & UPPER LOOPER HOLDER 1

211654 I A N = | 240189 01 1

210106 Ew -1 -=-9% 09 1
5 210107 Fn - -8EN GUIDE/UPPER LOOPER HOLDER 1
6 XXXXXX o A A N UPPER LOOPER 1
7 1998-2 Wt/ C4X%X6 SCREW 1
8 XXXXXX F Ry B VARV SPREADER 1
9 210105 T E v PIN 1
10 5292 k*xyC3 x 2, 7 SCREW 1
11 202175 ¥ A OIL WICK 1
12 204274 7= b () OIL WICK 1
13 204274 7=z bk (8) OIL WICK 1
14 210110 WA} BUSHING 1
15 208592 ©’ CAP 1

210111 ;I o 051185 09 1
16 202174 B i AR OIL WICK
17 210112B il =0k OIL FELT 1

210112A Bl =NF 09 1

210112 w72 b 051085 09 1
18 210113 1k X SET PLATE 1
19 4009-1 T /CHBEXT, b SCREW 1
20 210721 Bl 7 =0 b OIL FELT 1
21 211995 Ew-n-1& (#) BASE/UPPER LOOPER HOLDER 1
22 210108 Ewv-nNn-x1 & BASE/UPPER LOOPER HOLDER 1
23 210109 Fw o BUSHING 1
24 5408 k2 /C3 x4, 5 SCREW 1
25 5282 T2 ,/C9x16 SCREW 2
26 210118 i A rw b GASKET 2
27 202175 A i A OIL WICK 1
28 210114 g7 =2t OIL FELT 1
29 210115 1k X SET PLATE 1
30 5012 Fx2Y/C3 x5, b SCREW 2
31 204657 n A1 7 PIPE 1
32 5292 Ikxv /C 3 x 2 7 SCREW 1
33 208173 B PLUG 1
34 1

212116 Biwm7=zn b , 10 1



() ER B2

(54) E%

EE(EEAW,

K ILPICLoTREDBAYHN T, 46~4THNEH
DEMEEN L, 8~T3RTHEL T3V,

Yo = rs— v TF, 80~159E DRI RiL, 160~1758
S NDETHEELT(IZEY,

PLEASE NOTE:

¥ Different part may be used depending on the machine.
So please refer to the column of the specific parts on
page 46~47 and confirm the correct part on pages
48~73.

Y% This is one of the gauge parts. Please confirm the
correct part by the charts on pages 80~159 or by the
lists on pages 160~175.



T —sS—His

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
HeEs

210530
208447
208448
201086
208450

210319
208449
50824
202849
2014394

204657
211391

5519
202875
211402

5441
201089
5519
202875
202859

5519
202875
210347

4009-1
210091

5376
210093
210585

1231
210092

5546
202286
210736

2022-4
240102

204789
210734

5457
210122
210281

210123
204107

2193
202286
210125

210124
210586
210725
210126
5487
XXXXXX
1175-2
210353
211401
210348

2902
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LOWER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM

NAME

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
POST NUT

SPRING BUSHING

SPRING (MEDIUM)

Cup

TENSION DISC
FELT

SCREW STUD
TENSION GUIDE
THREAD EYELET

PIPE

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

WASHER
THREAD GUIDE

SCREW

THREAD GUIDE (RIGHT)
SCREW

WASHER

THREAD GUIDE

SCREW

WASHER
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW
CONNECTION

SCREW

BLOCK

WASHER

SCREW
GUIDE/CONNECTION

SCREW

SPRING WASHER
CRANK/LOWER LOOPER DRIVE
SCREW

WASHER

300985 01 1
CRANK/LOWER LOOPER DRIVE
SCREW
SPACER
SHAFT/LOWER LOOPER

SHAFT/LOWER LOOPER LEVER
WASHER

SCREW

SPRING WASHER

BUSHING

BUSHING

OIL SEAL

LOWER LOOPER LEVER
LOWER LOOPER LEVER
SCREW

LOWER LOOPER

SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
THREAD TAKEUP
THREAD TAKEUP

SCREW

QT.
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EE(EEL,
Yo 7= o= TT, 80~159H NHME iz, 160~175H
NETHEBL T(LEW,

PLEASE NOTE:

% This is one of the gauge parts. Please confirm the
correct part by the charts on pages 80~159 or by the
lists on pages 160~175.



E32 —HEL —/ < —HEm(1) E32 CHAINSTITCH LOOPER DRIVE

MECHANISM (1)
REF. PART NO.
NO. BEREE s B NAME QT.
1 210298 v—-nN-=5 LOOPER HOLDER 1
2 5487 AARXY/C9Xx14, 5SCREW 1
3 204293 Nz EE " SPRING WASHER 1
4 210357 —BRENV - N - DOUBLE CHAINSTITCH LOOPER 1
5 1175-2 ¥xY/C4x38 SCREW 1
6 210299 m i & REGULATOR 1
7 2922 2¥xY/C1x5., 5 SCREW 1
8 210294 2?52/ Nn—)v—#"Y CRANK/LOOPER DRIVE 1
9 5457 XYV /C9X%Xx15 SCREW 1:
10 204293 AR ¢ SPRING WASHER 1
11 208194 Wy 2/ v—nN-1&"Y LINK/LOOPER DRIVE 1
12 208195 K PIN 2
13 ‘5328 ¥xY/C4x6., 3 SCREW 2
14 5084 AAXT/CH XS 5 SCREW 1
15 202176 ¥ i & : OIL WICK 2
16 208196 wo V- NnN-#®Y SHAFT/LOOPER DRIVE 1
17 210296 VA BUSHING 1
18 210297 T T a BUSHING 1
19 210586 ANy - N OIL SEAL 1
20 210288 VIN—=/ - N—-—HH LEVER/LOOPER AVOIDING 1
21 5461 kXY /C5 x5 SCREW 2
22 210289 AN/ — N — 8 BLOCK 1
23 208028 A & WASHER 1
24 208029 5 - COLLAR 1
25 5084 AAXY/CH5 x5, 5 SCREW 1
26 4802 AAFrY P/ M4 NUT 1
5353 AAFYF/MA4 09 1






E32_EM/L —/S—#K(2)
REF.

NO.

[T=e U W W3 - W [SCN

-
N O

—
w

PART No.
e

210309
4009-1
5458

210310

206115

211386
5117
5526

211388

137108

211387

3044
212654
210290
240102

201056
205061

5084
252005
210291

210293

5084
210292
205088
210287

5457
210284
205015 -
210283

5259

5495
5290
210285
202433
5455

210300
5292
210304
5494
210307

210302
1216
210303
5077
210308

5453
210306
1234
137906
210311
4009-1
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E32 CHAINSTITCH LOOPER DRIVE
MECHANISM (2)

(S 5] R

NAME

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

140285 09 1
THREAD TUBE
BRACKET

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW -
NUT

SPRING
TENSION DISC

TENSION POST

NUT

SHAFT/LOOPER AVOIDING
070886 02 1

WASHER
070886 02 1

RING
070886

BUSHING
070886

02 2
09 1

COLLAR

SCREW

BUSHING

PLUG

CRANK/LOOPER AVOIDING

SCREWM

CONNECTION/LOOPER AVOIDING
NEEDLE BEARING

COLLAR

SCREW

09 2
09 2

230185

230185
PIN
WASHER
NUT

THREAD TAKEUP
SCREW
BRACKET/LOOPER THREAD GUIDE
SCREW
WASHER

GUIDE/THREAD TAKEUP
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE

SCREW

STOPPER

SCREW

SPRING

SCREW

WASHER
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

QT.
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ZER LA,
K It TRUBEAHD)ET, 6~4THOHA
HaMBEn L, 48~T738H THIEL T K&V,

PLEASE NOTE:

v Different part may be used depending on the machine.
So please refer to the column of the specific parts on
page 46~47 and confirm the correct part on pages
48~73.



% 1) #Em(1)

REF. PART NO
NO. BREBF

1 210137
2 210139
3 204185
4 210138
5 2193

6 210136
T 5461
8 208411
9 208415
0 211802A

211802
11 211804
12 5437
13 210140
14 204084

15 210127
16 210129
17 210130
18 54217
19 5292

20 2102824
210282

21 5461

22 210128A
210128

23 210141
24 5457
25 210161
. 26 5316
27 202522

28 210162
29 5457
30 210163
31 210164
32 2040524

33 204754A
204754

34 5084
5084

35 204756

36 204757
37 210166
38 5117
39 210167
40 5486

41 211301
42 210168
43 210170
44 5117
45 210700

46 1732
47 210171
48 2905
49 201185

201191
51 211314
52 5118
53 210535
54 210172

55 210534
56 5091
57 210533
58 210532
59 5292
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FEED MECHANISM (1)
QT

NAME

PUSH BUTTON
SPRING

0 RING
STOPPER
SCREW

RATCHET WHEEL COMPLETE
SCREW
FEED REGULATING RATCHET

SPRING _
ECCENTRIC/FEED REGULATING

161184 09 1
STOPPER
SCREW
CONNECTION/FEED DRIVE
NEEDLE BEARING

ECCENTRIC/FEED DRIVE
GUDE/FEED ECCENTRIC
FLAT SPRING

SCREW

SCREW

ECCENTRIC/LOOPER AVOIDING
170984 09 1

SCREW

ECCENTRIC RETAINER
170984 09 1

CRANK/FEED DRIVE
SCREW
LINK/DIFF. FEED REGULATING

SCREW
RING

LEVER/DIFF.
SCREW
SHAFT/DIFF.
BUSHING
OIL SEAL

COLLAR

200585 01 1
SCREW

200585 09 2
SPRING

PIN
LEVER/DIFF.
SCREW
THUMB NUT
SCREW

SPRING

REGULATING PLATE/DIFF. FEED

INDICATION PLATE
SCREW
STOPPER

SCREW
STOPPER
SCREW
WASHER

030688 10 1

REGULATING BASE/DIFF. FEED

SCREW
BLOCK/DIFF.
REGULATING BAR/DIFF. FEED

GUIDE/DIFF.
SCREW
SPRING
THUMB NUT
SCREW

FEED REG. BAR

FEED REGULATING
FEED REGULATING

FEED REGULATING

FEED REGULATING
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ER(IEEW,
K I AL TREBBEHHY 2T, 6~THOHA
BRMSEN L, 48~T3H THEL T &,

Yo r—vre— T, 80~159H NHERE Xt 160~175E
NERTHERL TLEE W,

PLEASE NOTE:

Y Different part may be used depending on the machine.
So please refer to the column of the specific parts on
page 46~47 and confirm the correct part on pages
48~T73.

Y¢ This is one of the gauge parts. Please confirm the

correct part by the charts on pages 80~159 or by the
lists on pages 160~175.




% 1) HEH8(2)
REF. PART NO.
NO. WEES
1 212028
2 210102
3 201635
4 5060
5 210144
6 5457
7 210145
8 210146
9 5455
10 210152
11 5457
12 5346
13 210143
14 210100
15 4009-1
16 204129A
17 2133-1
18 204128A
19 5084
20 205418
21 204439A
22 5317
23 210154
24 210147
25 210148
26 204115
217 5489
28 210343
29 1175-2
30 XXXXXX
31 XXXXXX
32 XXXXXX
33 5492
34 5590
35 210155
36 210153
37 204114
38 204115
208245
39 5231
40 XXXXXX
41 1175-2
42 210156
43 206128
44 206129
45 210157
46 5205
47 210158
48 2902
49 208168
50 210160
51 5346

210159
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FEED MECHANISM(2)

NAME

FEED SHAFT
BUSHING

COLLAR

SCREW
CRANK/MAIN FEED

SCREW

PIN

WASHER

NUT

CRANK COMPLETE/DIFF. FEED
SCREW

SCREW

BUSHING

WASHER

SCREW

BUSHING

SCREW

PIN

SCREW

BLOCK/FEED BAR GUIDE

WASHER

SCREW

MAIN FEED BAR
LINK/MAIN FEED
BUSHING

WASHER

SCREW

BRACKET/MAIN FEED DOG
SCREW

MAIN FEED DOG COMPLETE

MAIN FEED DOG COMPLETE
AUXILIARY FEED DOG
SCREW

SCREW

DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR

LINK/DIFFERENTIAL FEED
BUSHING
WASHER

120186 01 1
SCREW

DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG
SCREW

BLOCK

NEEDLE BEARING

RING

GUIDE (RIGHT)/FEED BAR
SCREW

GUIDE (LEFT)/FEED BAR
SCREW

GASKET

GUIDE/FEED BAR OIL SEAL
SCREW
OIL SEAL

QT.
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PLEASE NOTE:
¥¢ This is one of the gauge parts. Please confirm the
correct part by the charts on pages 80~159 or by the

lists on pages 160~175-




£ T 24 2

REF. PART NO.
NO. MREF

210269
210176
208579

B OO =

210315

(3]

2101784
210178
6 5118

2902
XXXXXX

7
8 5088
9

211376
10 210069
11 210068

12 206180
13 210173
14 5376
15 210314
16 210268

17 210174
18 5457
19 210175
20 5461
21 201635

22 5060
23 210067
24 210316
25 210179
26 4009-1

27 210180

201185
29 5094
30  XXXXXX

31 210184
32 2193
33 202340
34 210183
35 5117

2103158
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KNIFE DRIVE MECHANISM

NAME

UPPER KNIFE LEVER
UPPER KNIFE LEVER
PIN

UPPER KNIFE CLAMP

200784 09 1

UPPER KNIFE CLAMP
200784 09 1
SCREW
200784 09 1
UPPER KNIFE

SCREW

200784 10 1
OIL SEAL
BUSHING

WASHER

CONNECTION/UPPER KNIFE DRIVE

SCREW

CRANK/UPPER
CRANK/UPPER

CRANK/UPPER
SCREW

PIN

SCREW
COLLAR

SCREW
BUSHING
LOWER KNIFE
LOWER KNIFE
SCREW

GUIDE/LOWER

240586
SCREW

KNIFE DRIVE
KNIFE DRIVE

KNIFE DRIVE

HOLDER
HOLDER

KNIFE HOLDER

10 1

LOWER KNIFE/THICK

CLAMP/LOWER
SCREW
SPRING

KNIFE

SPRING RETAINER

SCREW

QT.
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*
PLEASE NOTE:

So please refer to the column of the specific parts on
page 46~47 and confirm the correct part on pages

48~73.

R K
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Y Different part may be used depending on the machine.
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IRTEE0)
REF. PART NO.
NO. #F BB
1 211636
2 2285
3
211637
4 5481
5 210335
6 210329
7 5457
8 212988
210330
9 5276
10 5426
11 210728
12 5292
13 210727
14 2133-1
15 210326
16 210321
17 210322
18 210323
19 5292
20 202451
21
2921
22 210517
23 5117
24 210325
25 4009-1
26 208537
27 210337
28 208774
29 202645
30 201395
31 208599
32 5029
33 208598
34 202647A
35 210336
36 210337
37 208774
210324
38 210328
39 210338
40 5554
41 210307
42 5232
43 207924
70 213559
71 213558
72 1229
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NAME

LEVER/FOOT LIFT
SCREW

250986 10 1
SCREW

LINK/FOOT LIFT LEVER
LEVER/FOOT LIFT
SCREW
SPRING

250986 01 1

SCREW
NUT
COLLAR
SCREW
BUSHING

SCREW

SHAFT/FOOT LIFT
PRESSER ARM
HINGE/PRESSER ARM
PIN

SCREW
CHAIN CUTTER

130788 03 1

" STOPPER/PRESSER ARM

SCREW
STOPPER/PRESSER ARM
SCREW

PRESSER BAR COMPLETE
SPRING

THUMB SCREW
PLUNGER
SPRING
BUSHING
SCREW

LEVER/HAND LIFT
PIN

GUIDE/PRESSER ARM
SPRING

THUMB SCREW

051284 09 1
ADJUSTING SCREW NUT
LEVER/HAND LIFT
SCREW
WASHER

SCREW

WASHER
FINGER GUARD
FINGER GUARD
SCREW

PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM (1)

QT.
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E3R E32 TRACTOR FOOT

E32+ 575 -#zx

E 52, 5 () / E32/E52 FLOATING PRESSER ARM
70-54 ¥ FHIREIR.52

A ALY,
I Lo TREBEAYAN T, A6~4THNEH
MM Ssmo b, 48~T3H THRL T 3w,

W = os—yTY, 80~159H NHERRI i, 160~175H
NETHRL TSIZE W,

PLEASE NOTE:
Y Different part may be used depending on the machine.

So please refer to the column of the specific parts on
page 46~47 and confirm the correct part on pages
48~73-

Y% This is one of the gauge parts. Please ceonfirm the
correct part by the charts on pages 80~159 or by the
lists-on pages 160~175.



1B TR (2)

REF.

NO.

PART NO.
HNEET

XXXXXX
208528

5409
208913
208527

5223
5328
208531
5030
210341

2921
XXXXXX
208958
204683

5157

202875
208525-B
208525
5328
201156

5089
XXXXXX
XXXXXX
XXXXXX

1231

XXXXXX
5030
210340
5346
2921

211568
211509
211510
211511

5003

211512
2922
211513
5003
211514

211515
5538
3091
55639
5409

211516
2193
201185
211517
209314
2921
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PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM (2)

NAME

PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE

SCREW
NUT
SPRING
PIN

SCREW
SCREW
FABRIC GUARD
SCREW
SPRING

SCREW

TRACTOR FOOT COMPLETE

SCREW
FABRIC GUARD
SCREW

WASHER
BRACKET/PRESSER FOOT
060484 09 1

SCREW

SET PLATE/PRESSER FOOT

SCREW

PRESSER FOOT
PRESSER FOOT FINGER
FABRIC GUARD

SCREW

UNCURLER
SCREW
STOPPER/PRESSER FOOT
SCREW

170289 09 1

FLOATING PRESSER ARM
PRESSER ARM

LEVER

BUSHING

SCREW

LEVER HOLDER
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

FLAT SPRING

PIN
SCREW
NUT
SCREW
NUT

BRACKET

SCREW

WASHER

SPRING
STOPPER/PRESSER FOOT

SCREW
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B PLEASE NOTE:

The machines ( after the machine number 8613312 )
which are manufactured from July, 1887.
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The old type pump refer toP40, P41.




P

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
waEs

212972-91
212976
211531
5060
212978-91

212979
212980
206468
212981
212982

202982

213578

213579
1175-2
5095

5145
204185
206233
210200
210201-FD

206431
5118
200136
2051134
200152

202199
210198
210199
210190
211369

212188
212998
210193
179257-05
210191

210192
210194
210510

2905
212634

210211
5138B

202287A

210521
5117

210212

5133
202045
210520
9A3002
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LUBRICATING MECHANISM

NAME

TROCHOID PUMP ASSEMBLY
TROCHOID PUMP

WORM WHEEL

SCREW

ROTOR (INSIDE) SHAFT

SHAFT

ROTOR (INSIDE)
PIN

ROTOR (OUTSIDE)
PLATE

260790 15 1
FILTER
GUIDE
SCREW
SCREW

SCREW

0 RING

OIL FILTER
BRACKET/OIL FILTER
OIL FILTER CAP

0 RING
SCREW

JOINT

OIL TUBE
JOINT SCREW

CLAMP

OIL MONITOR COMPLETE
NAME PLATE/OIL MONITOR
OIL SIGHT GAUGE

WASHER :

OIL DISTRIBUTOR
JOINT SCREW
INDICATOR COMPLETE
FLOAT

281183 09 1

INDICATOR

INDICATOR GUIDE
INDICATOR SUPPORT
SCREW

OIL RESERVOIR COMPLETE

OIL RESERVOIR
SCREW

WASHER

MAGNET BRACKET
SCREW

0 RING

BOLT

SPRING WASHER
MAGNET

FILTER SEAL

QT.
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&S (18) LUBRICATING MECHANISM (OLD)

REF. PART NO.

NO. BB EBF %2 &K NAME QT.
1 211532 M7 (4) GEAR PUMP COMPLETE 1
2 210188 R T Ak GEAR PUMP 1
3 211531 A SN S Gy WORM WHEEL 1
4 5060 kXY /C8x4., 5 SCREW 2
5 208687 Ry TF+—- (A) GEAR 1
6 201295 ¥y - GEAR 1
7 204184 W/ ¥ v - GEAR SHAFT 1
8 1458 kxY /C5Xx6 SCREW 2
9 2012934 AR PLATE 1

10 5117 £%2Y,/C5x8, 5 SCREW 4
11 5095 T2 ,/C5x19 SCREW 2
12 204185 oy v7 0 RING 1
13 206233 T b Xvh OIL FILTER 1
14 210200 IS5y wk/7cNE - BRACKET/OIL FILTER 1
15 210201-FD 7 <+ 2 — & OIL FILTER CAP 1
16 206431 ov v’y 0 RING 1
17 5118 ExY/C5x%x1 2 SCREW 3
18 200136 i F JOINT 2
19 200152 HFE R JOINT SCREW 2
20 202199 2357 CLAMP 2
21 210701 Fa2-7 OIL TUBE 1
22 210207 WAL INR (#) BY-PASS ASSEMBLY 1
23 5094 T3V /C5x26 SCREW 2
24 205635 INA N R (#) BY-PASS VALVE ASSEMBLY 1
25 1458 IkE*Y /C5x6 SCREW 1
26 200136 # F JOINT 2
27 200152 #ERY JOINT SCREW 2
28 202199 25 7 CLAMP 2
29 205763 Fa-7 OIL TUBE 1
30 200136 # F JOINT 2
31 200152 #E R JOINT SCREW 1
32 210744 # ik F POST 1
33 200144 - BALL 1
34 200152 #EZXT JOINT SCREW 1
35 202199 2357 CLAMP 2
36 210208 F a-—7 TUBE 1
37 210198 BimAR (M) OIL MONITOR COMPLETE 1
38 210199 8 5 48 B8R NAME PLATE/OIL MONITOR 1
39 210190 LN -9 OIL SIGHT GAUGE 1
40 211369 ® & WASHER 1
41 210202 BiksTay 2 LUBRICATION BLOCK 1
42 212188 -3 OIL DISTRIBUTOR 1
43 210205 TiITE PIN 1
44 210204 FExT JOINT SCREW 1
45 210193 A4 R (M) INDICATOR COMPLETE 1

46 179257-05 70O — k FLOAT 1

47 210192 40 #ER INDICATOR 1

48 210194 BN/ A 1R INDICATOR GUIDE 2

49 210510 * 1N RR INDICATOR SUPPORT 1

50 2905 ExY/C5x%x4, 5 SCREW 2

51 210211 IO NA R OIL RESERVOIR 1

52 5138B ¥2Y/H11x12 SCREW 1

53 202287A HRxrw b : GASKET 1

54 210520 2?7 %2v k MAGNET 1

55 210521 T2V FEE MAGNET BRACKET 1

56 5117 XY /C5x8, 5 SCREW 1
57 210212 owv 7 0 RING 1
58 5133 ARATENVEFE/WW BOLT 4
59 202045 AN ¥4 SPRING WASHER 4
60 212634 A4 NIy (M) 0IL RESERVOIR COMPLETE 1






H.R.EX H.R. DEVICE

ok ek Pk ok b

b b b P

REF. PART NO.
NO. BREBF £ K NAME QT.
1 211315 B NEEDLE THREAD LUBRICATOR 1
211315-ME $t 9 A & 280983 09 1
2 240097 ©B PLUG 1
210214 B 280983 09 1
3 211316 AREA THREAD GUIDE 1
4 1202 ¥2TV/C4x1 SCREW
5 202476-1 yvaviarvsy (k) SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR (UPPER)
6 202476-4 3 CAP
7T 202476-3 i 2 N e SILICONE OIL REGULATOR
211317 737 v b BRACKET
9 1202 ¥2TJ/C4x1T SCREW 2
10 5117 ¥xY/C5x8., 5 SCREW 1
11 202176 ¥ ih A OIL WICK 1
12 211318 2l b OIL FELT 1
13 211319 Fa-7 OIL TUBE 1
14 210317 $t % B NEEDLE COOLER 1
15 210213 L NEEDLE COOLER 1
16 210214 ®’ - PLUG 1
17 5091 BxrTY/CHB5XxT.,. b SCRENW 2
18 210215 7357w b BRACKET/NEEDLE COOLER 1
19 5002 EXY/CH5x10 5 SCREW 2
20 211639 Fa-7 OIL TUBE 1
21 200155 23507 TUBE CLAMP 2
202199 2357 101286 01 2
22 202176 8 W OIL WICK 1
204270 72 =z b 100685 01 1
23 204466 Bik72=NVEb OIL WICK
24 210766 Ik ¥y PIN
25 210539 s yayvy2v2 (F)# SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR (LOWER)
26 5345 ®¥xyVy/ChH5x11 SCREW
27 212635-ME $t@ & (M) NEEDLE COOLER ASSEMBLY 1
28 205897-91 ¥ Y a2v %2 (k) s SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR (UPPER) 1
29 201185 B & WASHER 1
70 240178 Bil72=NF OIL FELT 1
71 200155 23507 TUBE CLANMNP 2
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WER FABRIC EDGE GUIDE

REF. PART NO.

NO. BEEE &2 ® NAME QT.
1 210685 ZERTSrv P (M) CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET ASSEMBLY 1
2 210680 EBRT I b CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET 1
3 210681 ey /%M 757 v+ HINGE/EDGE GUIDE BRACKET 1
4 5184 B xv/C5H SCREW 1
5 201191 m % SPRING 1
6 3044 AR+ YEF/CH NUT 1
7 210682 AbyN—-/rro STOPPER 1
8 5053 ¥xY/C4 x4 8 SCREW 1
9 210683 R E PIN 1

10 210684 AN FLAT SPRING 1
11 2906 ®¥xY/C4x2. 6 SCREW 1
12 5118 ¥xTYV/C5x12 SCREW 1
13 202286 N X & SPRING WASHER 1
14 210686 XERE () BRACKET COMPLETE/EDGE GUIDE 1
15 210687 LEHB BRACKET/EDGE GUIDE 1
16 5088 AARXY/C4xT7, 5 SCREW 2
17 167066 M & WASHER 2
18 1202 ¥xv/C4x1 SCREW 1
19 167066 & WASHER 1
20 204667 Y E M EDGE GUIDE 1
21 201233A % E R EDGE GUIDE 1



271/505-100-N
272/521-202-N

HABAO SPECIFIC PARTS®
H—=2nR—yQ GAUGE PARTS®
E32 O) @ E56 ® @
E32-355 54—55 100—101 E56-110/504-102-W 70—71 142—143
359 " " 111/504-102-W " ”
555 " " 120/514-243-N _ 148—149
555A " 121/504-233-W 70—71 144—145
559 54—55 " 121/504-243-N " "
410 /516-211- 80— 81 130/504-253-W J—— 146—147
410 /516-212- _— " 130/504-263-N _ "
410A /516-212- 52—53 " 131/512-253-W —_— 148—149
410B /516-212- " " 131/514-253-W _— "
411 /516-232- 84—85 132/514-263-W _— ”
420 /516-213- —_— 82—83 133/514-263-N — ”
421 86—87 134/504-233-W _ 144—145
420A /516-213- 52—53 82—83 136/504-253-W - 146—147
420B /516-213- p y 210/505-223-N 56—57 150—151
430 /516-233- — 84—85 211/503-223-N " Y
431 /515-233- 52—53 " 220/503-233-W 68—69 "
434 " p 223/503-203-W " "
440 /516-255- 88—89 230/503-133-W 70-71 152—153
450 /516-335- 52—53 90—91 230/503-233-W " "
451 /516-355- " " 231/503-123-N ; "
452  /516-435- " " 231/504-123-N " "
453  /516-455- " " 232/504-100-W " 154—155
540 /516-233- 48—49 92—93 233/504-102-W " "
541 /516-335- 48—51 ” 234/505-204-N " Y
542 /516-253- 48—49 94—95 242/504-253-W 48—49 156—157
542P1/516-253- 48—51 96— 97 242/504-263-W " "
542P2/516-253- p ” 243/512-253-W " "
543 /516-355- " 94—95 243/512-263-W " "
550 /516-213- 54—55 98—99 243/514-253-W " "
551 /516-233- " " 243/514-263-W " "
270/521-100-N 72—173 158—159

”

”




HABAO SPECIFIC PARTSQ®
h=R=YQ GAUGE PARTS®@

E52 @® @ E52 ® 0)
E52-121 /504-233-W 62—63 102—103 " 243  /514-353-W 48—51 132—133

121 /504-243-N " » 243 /514-363-W " »

121T /504-243-N " ’ 243P1/514-353-W " .

130  /504-253-W _ 106—107 243P2/514-353-W " .

130 /504-263-N S 104—105 250 /514-363-N 64—65 134—135

130P1/504-253-W 58—59 128—129 250C /514-363-N " "

130P2/504-253-W P » 252 /512-463-W " "

130T /504-263-N 62—63 104—105 252 /514-463-W " "

131 /512-353-W " 108—109 253 136—137

131 /514-353-W " M 253K "

131P1/514-353-W 58—59 128—129 254 138—139

131P2/514-353-W " P 255 "

132 /514-363-W 62—63 108—109 260 /504-303-W 66—67 140—141

133 /514-363-N- p " 261K /504-403-W " .

133Z /514-363-N _ " 262K 140—141

134 /504-233-W _ 116—117 350P1/504-253-W 60—61 128—129

135 /512-373-W 62—63 110—111 350P2/504-253-W " "

136 /504-253-W _— 106—107 351P1/514-353-W " "

137 /514-323-N 62—63 112—113 351P2/514-353-W " "

140 /514-385-W " 110—111

141 /504-463-W 64—65 114—115

142 /512-463-W " »

142 /514-463-W " P

143 110—111

183 118—119

183T ”

184 "

185M "

186 120—121

186A "

187M "

188 "

210 /505-223-N 56—57 122—123

210C /505-223-N " ’

211 /503-223-N " ”

212 /505-223-N " ”

212T "

220 /503-233-W 68—69 116—117

221 /504-365-W — 124—125

223K /503-203-W 68—69 ’

227 /504-485-W JE— ”

230 /503-233-W _— 126—127

230  /504-233-W —_— ”

231 /504-223-N —_— »

242 /504-253-W 48—49 130—131

242 /504-263-W " Z

242P1/504-253-W 48—51 "

242P2/504-253-W " »

243 /512-353-W " 132—133

243 /512-363-W " ,




Shirring

WA

243p1-p2

E52-242,243,242p1-r2,
E66-242,243

E32-540~543,542p1-r2

SPECIFIC PARTS




SRS SPECIFIC PARTS

E32-540~543,542p1-P2 E32-5640~—-543,642p1
E52-242,243,242p1.p2,243p1-P2 - 2 2.
E56.242.243 Eg§_§2§:§23.24291-92,24391-Pz
REF. PART NO.

NO. MS&BEH £ W NAME ar.
1 211101 Se -y v 7ER () SHIRRING ATTACHMENT COMPLETE 1
2 211100 SeY-y v 7ERE (M) SHIRRING ATTACHMENT COMPLETE 1
3 210953 JVv - F BLADE
4 210954 JVv-F BLADE 1
5 211092 Vs — LEVER 1
6 2193 A2y /C5x%x8, 5 SCREW 4
7 200098 & WASHER 4
8 211093 T LINK 2
9 211094 Vs — LEVER 1

10 5316 Bit*Y/C5 SCREW 1
11 211095 TS5 5y kb BRACKET 1
12 5094 E£2Y/C5X26 SCREW 1
13 137142 |- %3 WASHER 1
14 211096 v — LEVER 1
15 5316 B2 /C5 SCREW 1
16 211097 TS5y b BRACKET 1
17 5142 22T /C4x1T SCREW 2
18 211098 2Ty N % SPRING 1
19 1234 T2V ,/C4x3. 8 SCREW 1
20 210935 TS5y b BRACKET 1
21 5118 £z2Y/C5x1 2 SCREW 2
22 210936 T35 5y b BRACKET 1
23 5513 BEfitxy /C8 SCREW 1
24 204888 m /% % SPRING 2
25 5104 Am+vE/C8 NUT 1
26 210947 RAR S FLAT SPRING 1
27 1206 £32Y,/C4x%x6, 3 SCREW 2
28 210946 AN 3 FLAT SPRING 1
29 1206 £ 2V ,/C4x5, 3 SCREW 1
30 210945 R bk oy N - STOPPER 1
31 5328 T2V ,/C4x%x6. 3 SCREW 2
32 210937 [ SHAFT 1
33 206225 R COLLAR 1
34 1457-1 k%Y /C5x3. 3 SCREW 2
35 5029 £ 2 ,/C5x%x17, 5 SCREW 2
36 210955 & & WASHER 1
37 210948 Vs — LEVER 1
38 5104 A+ k/C8 NUT 1
39 211614 3545w bk BRACKET 1
40 1435 ktxvy/Cc5x12. 17 SCREW 1
41 5292 kzxv/C3x2. 1 SCREW 1
42 210952 FX . BARS SPRING 1
43 211099 LR PLATE 1
44 5029 £2Y,/C5x17, 5 SCREW 2
45 208447 WF+w b POST NUT 1
46 208448 5 Fxzw b SPRING BUSHING 1
47 210940 E# N % SPRING 1
48 204091 B & WASHER 1
49 50824 WF®,/ C5 SCREW STUD 1
50 -210944 B & WASHER 1
51 211613 N GUIDE 1
52 210938 5w F LATCH 1
53 5118 T2V /C5x%x12 SCREW 1
54 210939 : X WA SPRING 1
55 210961 HRK CLOTH GUIDE 1
56 1234 £2Y/C4x%x3. 8 SCREW 2
57 137906 & WASHER 2
70 212586 Sy -V UER (M) SHIRRING ATTACHMENT COMPLETE 1



UFERY R4 ELT Shirring/piping
a4 ) f ) r )
E 32541, 543 E 32—542P1, 542P2 @ E52-243
& )
iy [
S ‘
. & S—— \V/@
P 8
Tape width
g ‘f’ i —
25MM ) / ;
20MM Q1 A
® 4@ @
L)
(. @ TN %
a\@
E 32-542P2
\ 542P10% 4. O©.Q.Bi3EX R,
L {.4.@ are options for -542PL.
J L J L _/
1S )
ER-242P1, 242P2 ¥ E 52-243P1, 243P2 @\/
/\
o g
@
; & “~a
Q@ ;
Tapejwr;jdth @ g)
F— Tape width E 52-243P2
0 20MM (35) E 52-242P2 7-7m @ 9
: i (& 25MM™ = |[@2omm] ™
a_E S ::@%MMQ*P,
242P10% 4. 8.8 . @iz x4k, ) s (0 UP1NRL . B.@. @i EXH
L 8.6).@ are options for -242P1. ) U f RO® a:e\opti‘ons‘ for .2431:?;’0 y




RS SPECIFIC PARTS FOR

E32-541,-643,-642¢1,-542p2 E32-541.-543,-542r1,-642p2
E62-242p1,-242p2,-243,-243p1,-243r2 E52-242p1,-242p2,.-243,-243p1,-243p2

REF. PART NO. ‘ ’

NO. HEREF & K NAME QrT.
1 210231 25 v /% CRANK/NEEDLE DRIVE 1
2 210731 2502/ EW—-1N- CRANK/UPPER LOOPER 1
3 210267 AN - - SPACER 1
4 208554 WA E (M) BRACKET COMPLETE 1
5 5328 ®x¥xYy/C4x6. 3 SCREW 1
6 2921 TRV /C3 X4 SCREW 1
7 202875 B & WASHER 1
8 50717 ¥ Y /C1x3 SCREW 1
9 210962 T35y b/ NA T - BRACKET/BINDER 1

10 5210 k2 /C1T7TXx4 SCREW 2
11 211885 N4 % - (20) BINDER (20) 1
12 211886 Nt ¥ —-(25) BINDER (25) 1
13 1202 ¥xT/C4x17 SCREW 2
14 167066 & WASHER 2
15 403 F—-7H14F (4) TAPE DISC ASSEMBLY 1
16 406 2= Wb FELT 1
17 404 AhJ) 2B TAPE DISC 1
18 4012 X R2RY /M4 x12 SCREW 1
19 407 BT - COLLAR 1
20 408 Wy ADJUSTING SCREW 1
21 405 AT . FIXING ROD 1
22 409 | SHAFT 1
23 4818 AAFrv /M6 NUT 1
24 410 737w b BRACKET 1
25 4908 A2y (L) /4 5 SCREW 3
26 413 F-78YR TAPE INSERTING TOOL 1
27 202588 & WASHER 1
28 210962 3545w k/IN4 ¥ — BRACKET/BINDER 1
29 5210 kExY/CT7T x4 SCREW 2
30 211885 NS4 % -(20) BINDER (20) 1
31 211886 NS4 ¥ - (25) BINDER (25) 1
32 1202 T2y /C4x1 SCREW 2
33 167066 K & WASHER 2
34 403 F-—FH4F (#8) TAPE DISC ASSEMBLY 1
35 413 y—-—78YR TAPE INSERTING TOOL 1
36 210231 235 v /8 CRANK/NEEDLE DRIVE 1
210231A 23537 /8 150789 15 1
37 210731 2592/ ENW - ~- CRANK/UPPER LOOPER 1
38 210267 AR -9 - SPACER 1
39 206180 K & WASHER 1
40 211702 i A FRONT COVER 1
41 210962 J3S 45w bk /INA %~ BRACKET/BINDER 1
42 5210 kXY /CT7 X 4 SCREW .2
43 211885 N4 % -(20) BINDER (20) 1
44 211886 N4 % - (25) BINDER (25) 1
45 1202 T2y /C4x1T SCREW 2
46 167066 B & WASHER 2
47 403 F—-7H414F () TAPE DISC ASSEMBLY 1
48 413 F—-7i8YR TAPE INSERTING TOOL 1
49 202588 B & WASHER 1



g . Y ( )
E 32—410A . 420A a Curved seaming E 32—-410B . 420B

UNEIUY::

“ Curved seaming
@% ANE Y A

L _J U )
' N
E 32431 Seaming on
wide fabrics
=y Dk
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( E 32—452, 453 /817 b Seaming/extra-high lift
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ﬁm gBHFI
E32-410A.-410B,-420A,-4208B,-431,

-450,-451,-452,-463

REF.

NO.

Qo QO DD =

O©0~JdD

PART NO.
BRES

211905
5328
211906
2921
211903

211904
2921
210228-PA
210231
210231A

210731
210267
210228-PB
208960
210231

211649
211650
5336

210731
210267
211655
211926-T
211926

210748
211654-T
211654
210106
210107

211653
211658
211659
210351
210228-PB

211657
211517
208235
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SPECIFIC PARTS FOR

E32-410A.-410B,-420A.-420B,-431,

-450,-451,-452,-453

NAME

BRACKET/PRESSER FOOT
SCREW

SPRING

SCREW

PRESSER ARM

SPRING

SCREW

CRANKSHAFT

CRANK/NEEDLE DRIVE
150789 15 1

CRANK/UPPER LOOPER
SPACER

CRANKSHAFT

SPRING
CRANK/NEEDLE DRIVE

150789 01 1
150585 10 1
150585 10 1

CRANK/UPPER LOOPER

SPACER ‘

LEVER/UPPER LOOPER

UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY
240189 01 1

09 1
UPPER LOOPER HOLDER
240189 01 1
09 1
GUIDE/UPPER LOOPER HOLDER

CRANK/LOWER LOOPER

THREAD GUIDE (CENTER)
THREAD TAKEUP

THREAD TAKEUP/UPPER LOOPER
CRANKSHAFT

LEVER/HAND LIFT
SPRING
WASHER

QT.

b ok bk b Pk bk ek b

Pk ek ek ok b

Pk b b b

b bk pud b b

Pk Pk pueb



E 32550, 551 @ 10Mm
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U-shaped taping.
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_§::Ef SPECIFIC PARTS FOR

E32-550,-551,-355,-359,-5655,-559 E32-550,-551,-355,-359,-5655,-559

REF. PART NO.

NO. W &EFD & ® NAME QT.
1 208994 Nty — (H#8) BINDER (8) 1
2 209200 N4 88— (#H10) BINDER (10) 1
3 208997 RAW/ N1 ¥ - BINDER GUIDE 1
4 1216 ¥2Y/C4x5. 5 SCREW 1
5 211377 U AN FRONT COVER 1
6 211395 F-7RA TAPE GUIDE 1
7 2905 22V /CH5x4., 5 SCREW 1
8 337 F—-76 (4) TAPE DISC ASSEMBLY 1
9 344 737 v b BRACKET 1

10 4911 A2V (%) /4 1 SCREW 2
11 341 ] ROD 1
12 189 R & WASHER 1
13 303067 AR 4 SPRING WASHER 1
14 4805 AAFYF/M5 NUT 1
15 338 hJ 2k TAPE DISC 1
16 339 B xv SCREW 1
117 340 A/ 3R TAPE DISC COVER 1
18 467 N X Ry SPRING SEAT 1
19 343 2 AR SPRING 1
20 468 y+ B COLLAR 1
21 339 B x v SCREW 1
22 211580 RWFE TENSION NUT SET PLATE 1
23 204107 M & WASHER 2
24 210529 HRWF (4) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 1
25 208447 WF+vt POST NUT 1
26 208448 5F v b SPRING BUSHING 1
27 201037 E N x (5) SPRING (HEAVY) 1
28 208450 % I CUP 1
29 210319 W m TENSION DISC 2
30 208449 7=z Wb FELT 1
31 . 5082A M¥+r®, / C65 SCREW STUD 1
32 211581 FMWF (M) () THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 1
33 201086 E#/0N%x (&) SPRING (MEDIUM) 1
34 5143A WTFme STUD 1
35 3044 AAFYF/CH NUT 1
36 211400 #Rill sk () THREAD GUIDE 1
37 211399 #il /& (K) THREAD GUIDE 1
38 210231 25 7 /8 CRANK/NEEDLE DRIVE 1
210231A 2957 /8 150789 15 1
39 210731 252/ N - NN - CRANK/UPPER LOOPER 1
40 210267 AR -9 - SPACER 1
41 206180 B & WASHER 1



;=5 & Blindhemming
{ 4 1
E 52-210, 210C E 52-212
E 56210, 210C

Hem width
~ AL

52MM

D 27mm

21MM

light fabrics 20 @ 14MM
A | 40MM




E52-210,-210C,-212 - E56-210,-210C

HRABMA
REF. PART NO.
NO. BREF
1 210691
2 210690
3 5088
4 167066
5 205361
6 5057
7 210689
8 5157
9 2430
10 2905
11 137142
12 210692
13 1206
14 201211C91
201211B
15 205457A91
205457
16 205678A91
205678
17 205679A91
205679
18 205456A91
205456
19 205835
20 205834
21 5299
22 303312A
23 303313
24 212265
25 210690
26 5088
27 167066
28 212266
29 5057
30 210689
31 5157
32 2430
33 2905
34 137142
35 212267
36 1206
37 212268A91
212268
38 210585
39 1333
70 205835A
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SPECIFIC PARTS FOR
E52-210,-210C,-212 and E56-210,-210C

QT.

NAME

CLOTH GUIDE COMPLETE

BRACKET
SCREW
WASHER
CLOTH GUIDE

SCREW
ADJUSTING PLATE
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW

WASHER

STOPPER

SCREW

FOLDER COMPLETE
220787 09

FOLDER COMPLETE
220787 01
FOLDER COMPLETE
2207817 01
FOLDER COMPLETE

220787 01
FOLDER COMPLETE
220787 01
AUXILIARY PLATE
AUXILIARY PLATE

SCREW
REGULATOR
FLAT SPRING

(40MM)
1

(14MM)
1
(21MN)
1
(27MM)
1
(52MNM)
1

(FOR THIN)

CLOTH GUIDE COMPLETE

BRACKET

SCREW

WASHER

CLOTH GUIDE
SCREW

ADJUSTING PLATE

SCREW
SCREW
SCREW
WASHER
STOPPER

SCREW

FOLDER COMPLETE
2207817 01

WASHER

SCREW

AUXILIARY PLATE

(36MM)
1

— e DD =00 DD
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Pod ek b b DD
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E 52—130P1, 130P2

g/@

4
b

Tape width
F—7m

(5) 25MM

(5) 20MM

[(18) E 52-130P2

130P10#4 . ©.®. i3 Exx &,
®.®.® are options for -130P1.

E 52—131P1, 131P2

Tape width
F—7m

25MM

@) 20Mm

131IP104A . @.@. 6013 s,
@.® .6 are options for -131P1.

_/




E52-130r1,-130r2,-131P1,-131P2

WA
REF. PART NO.
NO. ®BRES
1 211876
2 211877
3 1333
4 211879
5 211880
6 211946
7 403
8 406
9 404
10 4012
11 407
12 408
13 405
14 409
15 4818
16 410
17 4908
18 413
19 210230
210231A
20 210731
21 210267
22 206180
23 211876
24 211877
25 1333
26 211879
27 211880
28 211946
29 403
30 413
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SPECIFIC PARTS FOR
E52-130r1,-130r2,-131p1,-131p2

NAME QT.

SET PLATE/PRESSER FQOT
STOPPER/PRESSER FOOT
SCREW

EDGE GUIDE

BINDER (20)

ek ok pk pud b

BINDER (25)

TAPE DISC ASSEMBLY
FELT

TAPE DISC

SCREW

Pk b e b b

COLLAR
ADJUSTING SCREW
FIXING ROD
SHAFT

NUT

P ek ok funk ek

BRACKET

SCREW

TAPE INSERTING TOOL

CRANK/NEEDLE DRIVE
150789 15 1

(%]
e

CRANK/UPPER LOOPER
SPACER

WASHER

SET PLATE/PRESSER FOOT
STOPPER/PRESSER FOOT

Pk ek b ek b

SCREW

EDGE GUIDE

BINDER (20)

BINDER (25)

TAPE DISC ASSEMBLY

b pd ek b b

TAPE INSERTING TOOL 1
150789 15 1



nq{evy

Piping

-

E 52—350P1, 350P2 @

Tape width
F—7mh

(8) 25MM
20MM

350P10 A, ®.@. @i kX,
®.®.@ are options for -350P1.

Tape width
F—7

@5) 25MM

20MM

351P10HA . 6).6D.@Dix i,
@.@.8) are options for -351P1.




E52-350r1,-350p2,-351pP1,-351P2

A&
REF. PART NO.
NO. WRE®
1 211823
2 211824
3 1196
4 2193
5 201185
6 202588
7 211879
8 211880
9 211946
10 403
11 406
12 404
13 4012
14 407
15 408
16 405
17 409
18 4818
19 410
20 4908
21 413
22 211949
23 210231
210231A
24 210731
25 210267
26 206180
27 211823
28 211824
29 1196
30 2193
31 201185
32 202588
33 211879
34 211880
35 211946
36 403
37 413
38 211949
39 211951
40 208447
41 208448
42 201086
43 208450
44 210319
45 208449
46 1817-2A
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SPECIFIC PARTS FOR

E52-350r1,-350p2,-351pP1,-351rP2

NAME

PRESSER ARM
BRACKET
SCREW

SCREW
WASHER

WASHER

EDGE GUIDE

BINDER (20)

BINDER (25)

TAPE DISC ASSEMBLY

FELT

TAPE DISC

SCREW

COLLAR
ADJUSTING SCREW

FIXING ROD
SHAFT

NUT
BRACKET
SCREW

TAPE INSERTING TOOL
CORD GUIDE PLATE
CRANK/NEEDLE DRIVE
150789 15 1
CRANK/UPPER LOOPER

SPACER
WASHER
PRESSER ARM
BRACKET
SCREW

SCREW
WASHER
WASHER
EDGE GUIDE
BINDER (20)

BINDER (25)

TAPE DISC ASSEMBLY
TAPE INSERTING TOOL
CORD GUIDE PLATE

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE

POST NUT

SPRING BUSHING
SPRING (MEDIUN)
Ccup

TENSION DISC

FELT
SCREW STUD

QT.

bbb b ek b bt ek b b ek bt b DND b b
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HHAB& SPECIFIC PARTS FOR

Pt e ek ek ek
.

E62-131.-135,-140,-132,-133,-137, E52-131,-135,-140,-132,-133,-137,
-121.,-1307,-1217T -121.,-1307.-121T7
REF. PART NO.
NO. W& EF % ® NAME QT.
1 210231 235002 /8 CRANK/NEEDLE DRIVE 1
210231A 23502 /% 150789 15 1
2 210731 252/ EW—-NN-—- CRANK/UPPER LOOPER 1
3 210267 AR -9 - SPACER 1
4 206180 X & WASHER 1
5 211702 B AN - FRONT COVER 1
6 210230 2350 /¢ CRANK/NEEDLE DRIVE 1
T 210731 2572/ ENW—-N-— CRANK/UPPER LOOPER 1
8 210267 AN - - SPACER 1
9 206180 B & WASHER 1
10 211702 iR AN FRONT COVER 1
11 210230 2307 /8 CRANK/NEEDLE DRIVE 1
12 210731 252/ LN —N~— CRANK/UPPER LOOPER 1
13 210267 AR -9 - SPACER 1
14 206180 & WASHER 1
15 1333 Y2 /C1 X4 SCREW 1
16 212212 b BNV THREAD TAKEUP 1
17 210722 #iE R () THREAD GUIDE 1
18 212213 SR FBE BRACKET/SPRING 1
19 210749 HAWF I NEEDLE THREAD RETAINER 1
20 202058 B & WASHER 1
21 5600 XY /C3X%x5 SCREW 1
22 210530 HRWF () THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 1
23 208447 W+ > POST NUT 1
24 208448 5F =z b SPRING BUSHING 1
25 201086 E#ANX (%) SPRING (MEDIUM) 1
26 208450 # m Cup 1
27 210319 W+ m TENSION DISC 2
28 208449 7 = W b FELT 1
29 5082A Wr® C65 SCREW STUD 1
30 212214 KoY THREAD TAKEUP
31 212216 L ) THREAD TAKEUP
32 201089 & il THREAD GUIDE (RIGHT)
33 167079 & i THREAD EYELET
34 212217 K & WASHER



5 — 7 Taping
g (B 1)7h) Seaming (extra-high lift)
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E 52—250, 250C
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E52-141, 142, 252 %Z% E52-141 ui&/#~4 ) 7 b Seaming/extra-high lift
AD~G | E52-142 /&A1) 7 b Seaming/extra-high lift
@)~@D | E52-252 7—7f/#,~4 ) 7 } Taping/extra-high lift
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11 %@ \ @
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E52-141,-142,-250,-250C,-252

HR8Bak
REF. PART NO.
NO. HBRES
1 211264
2 5453
3 211265
4 1174
5 137906
6 211267
211266
7 210230
8 210731
9 210267
10 206180
11 211264
12 5453
13 211265
14 1174
15 137906
16 211267
17 210231
211649
18
211650
19
5336
20 210731
21 210267
22 206180
23 211655
24 211926-T
211926
25 211654-T
211654
26 210107
27 211652
28 211658
29 211659
30 210351
31 211657
32 210228-PB
33 208235
34 211941
35 211931
36 2922
70 212106
71 210231A
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SPECIFIC PARTS FOR

E52-141,-142,-250,-250C,-252

NAME

TAPE GUIDE (UPPER)
SCREW

TAPE GUIDE (LOWER)
SCREW

WASHER

TAPE TAKEUP
150186 09 1
CRANK/NEEDLE DRIVE
CRANK/UPPER LOOPER

SPACER

WASHER

TAPE GUIDE (UPPER)
SCREW

TAPE GUIDE (LOWER)
SCREW

WASHER

TAPE TAKEUP

CRANK/NEEDLE DRIVE
150586 01 1

150586 10 1

150586 10 1
CRANK/UPPER LOOPER
SPACER

WASHER

LEVER/UPPER LOOPER

UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY
240189 01 1

UPPER LOOPER HOLDER

240189 01 1
GUIDE/UPPER LOOPER HOLDER
CRANK/LOWER LOOPER HOLDER
THREAD GUIDE (CENTER)
THREAD TAKEUP

THREAD TAKEUP/UPPER LOOPER
LEVER/HAND LIFT

CRANKSHAFT

WASHER

SPRING

TAPE GUIDE

SCREW

TAPE GUIDE ASSEMBLY
CRANK/NEEDLE DRIVE

QT.
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HAB&
E52-260,-261
REF. PART NO.
NO. WM& EBE %2 W
1 211823 Hwxa
2 211824 T35 5w b
3 1196 T2V /C3x%x6,
4 2193 AARXY/CH5xXx8
5 201185 &
6 210231 2352 /8
210231A 23507 /8
7 210731 2502/ ENW—-N
8 210267 2R —-Y -
9 211868 L &
10 210231 23500 /8
211649 252
11
211650 zTFev /235
12
5336 2V /C1X%X6
13 210731 23502/ kN —-N
14 210267 AR - -
15 211655 VIN—=/ FEN — % —
16 211926-T Ew-nN-%(#4)
211926 -1 —% ()
17 211654-T ENV-NnN-5
211654 Ew-n-8
18 210107 EN-N—-—BXN
19 211652 252/ FNn—-N
20 211658 K iE (%)
21 211659 K&y EN-N1-
22 210351 KBV /EN-—-N-
23 211657 EHY
24 210228-PB 272353 v 2 v v 7 F
25 208235 &
26 211868 Y &
27 211838 TS5y w b/ Bz
28 211839 AT/
29 5157 ¥xY/C3 x4,
30 211794 L A
31 211660 HRM
32 211662 A X R
33 1227 ExY/C3x3
34 300248 & &
35 210756 A X AHF
36 5504 AARXRY/CH5 X1
37 210758 fi X A @/
38 210759 " By R
39 211661 T X R

7

5. 8

SPECIFIC PARTS FOR

E52-260,-261

NAME

PRESSER ARM
BRACKET
SCREW

SCREW
WASHER

CRANK/NEEDLE DRIVE
150789 15 1
CRANK/UPPER LOOPER
SPACER
STOPPER

CRANK/NEEDLE DRIVE
150586 01 1

150586 10 1

150586 10 1
CRANK/UPPER LOOPER
SPACER
LEVER/UPPER LOOPER
UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY

240189 01 1
UPPER LOOPER HOLDER
240189 01 1
GUIDE/UPPER LOOPER HOLDER
CRANK/LOWER LOOPER HOLDER

THREAD GUIDE (CENTER)
THREAD TAKEUP

THREAD TAKEUP/UPPER LOOPER
LEVER/HAND LIFT

CRANKSHAFT

WASHER

STOPPER
BRACKET/PRESSER FOOT
SET PLATE/PRESSER FOOT
SCREW

FRONT COVER

FABRIC GUARD
ANGLED UPPER KNIFE
SCREW

WASHER

ANGLED UPPER KNIFE CLAMP
SCREW

ANGLED UPPER KNIFE GIB
ANGLED UPPER KNIFE PLATE
LOWER KNIFE

QT.

bt DD b ek

[ g Sergye—y

bt ek ek b i =k ek ek b bb ek ek b b bt b N

Pk pud b ek ek



Ser

Needle thread
iR

Upper looper
thread
LN —s3—#

L ower looper
thread @
FH—s3—#

Lower looper
@ thread
T —s3=#

Upper looper
thread
L —si—%

Needie thread
it #

E 52—223
E56—223

Needle thread
it #

Upper looper
thread
L —=sI—R

@®

L.ower looper
thread
T —s3—%

L.ower looper
thread

TFl—s3—#

Upper looper
m thread
Ei—s3i—R

m Needle thread
it #




HRE&
E52-220,-223 * E56-220,-223

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
)

210530
208447
208448
201068
208450

210319
208449
5082A
210529
201037

210530
201086
210530
201068
210529

201037
210530
201086
208953

1186

211662
1227
300248
210756
5504

210758
210759
211661
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SPECIFIC PARTS FOR

E52-220,-223 and E56-220,-223

NAME

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
POST NUT

SPRING BUSHING

SPRING (LIGHT)

Cup

TENSION DISC

FELT

SCREW STUD

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
SPRING (HEAVY)

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
SPRING (MEDIUM)
THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
SPRING (LIGHT)
THREAD TENSION COMPLETE

SPRING (HEAVY)

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
SPRING (MEDIUM)

STOPPER

SCREW

ANGLED UPPER KNIFE
SCREW ‘

WASHER

ANGLED UPPER KNIFE CLANP
SCREW

ANGLED UPPER KNIFE GIB
ANGLED UPPER KNIFE PLATE
LOWER KNIFE

QT.
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bt Seaming _
7Py F—arv é Seaming on
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Rk
E56-110,-111,-121,-230,-231,-232,-233,-234

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
" eaEs

210735
210065
210732
208953
210933

211534

1333
210735
210065
210732

210735
210065
210732
208953
210933

211534
210530
208447
208448
201086

208450
210319
208449
5082A
211563

211805
210933
1333
1229
211609

211808
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SPECIFIC PARTS FOR

E56-110,-111,-121,-230,-231,-232,-233,-234

NAME

CRANK/LOWER LOOPER
CRANK/NEEDLE DRIVE
CRANK/UPPER LOOPER
STOPPER

PRESSER ARM

STOPPER/PRESSER FOOT
SCREW

CRANK/LOWER LOOPER
CRANK/NEEDLE DRIVE
CRANK/UPPER LOOPER

CRANK/LOWER LOOPER
CRANK/NEEDLE DRIVE
CRANK/UPPER LOOPER
STOPPER

PRESSER ARM

STOPPER/PRESSER FOOT
THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
POST NUT

SPRING BUSHING

SPRING (MEDIUM)

Cup

TENSION DISC

FELT

SCREW STUD
ECCENTRIC/FEED DRIVE

STOPPER
PRESSER ARM
SCREW

SCREW
STOPPER

CLOTH PLATE

QT.
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NoAMHTH

Hosiery

0.8MM (14

2 for needle threads.
| for upper looper
thread.

fit#x 2
E—s—H# X1

Needle Gauge
#th

1.2MM

0.8mMM™m (§7

2 for needle threads.
| for upper looper
thread.

fitRx2
Ei—si—HX 1




HABG
E56-270,-271,-272

SPECIFIC PARTS FOR
E66-270,-271,-272

REF. PART NO.

NO. HEREF 2 K NAME QT.
1 211563 AU FLy ECCENTRIC/FEED DRIVE 1
2 210128A ¥t tr A ECCENTRIC RETAINER 1

210128 2yvrzFerrta 770983 09 1

3 211805 O A AN STOPPER 1

4 1333 Y2V /C1x4 SCREW 1
5 211556 FMF (M) (EH) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 3

6 208447 WE+ v Fh POST NUT 1
7 208448 5F =z b SPRING BUSHING 1
8 211562 EHNAX (EH) SPRING (LIGHT) 1
9 208450 2 m cup 1
10 210319 M7 I TENSION DISC 2
11 208449 7 =zl b FELT 1
12 5082A Wr® /C5 SCREW STUD 1
13 210090 mFra TENSION GUIDE 1
14 211452 vu (0 8 MM) SHIM/0. 8MM 1
15 211453 Ha (1, 2MM) SHIM/1. 2MM 1
16 211560 E R QUM THREAD TAKEUP 1
17 211561 Sl gHk (H) THREAD GUIDE (CENTER) 1
18 211563 BT FEy ECCENTRIC/FEED DRIVE 1
19 210128A z*Fertr8E ECCENTRIC RETAINER 1

210128 AuxzFrrh 7?0983 09 1

20 211805 Z kwIN - STOPPER 1
21 1333 T2V /C1 x4 SCREW 1
22 211556 AWF (M) (&$B) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 3
23 211563 2V xxF U ECCENTRIC/FEED DRIVE 1
24 210128 2vzFetrA FEED ECCENTRIC RETAINER 1
25 211805 O AN STOPPER 1
26 1333 ¥xvV/C1 x4 SCREW 1
27 210530 HRWF (M) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 3
28 208447 WF+vrFE POST NUT 1
29 208448 5F xw b SPRING BUSHING 1
30 201086 E# N2 () SPRING (MEDIUM) 1
31 208450 2 m CUP 1
32 210319 W7 I TENSION DISC 2
33 208449 7= WNb FELT 1
34 5082A Wrm®s C5 SCREW STUD 1
35 211560 E N SNV ) THREAD TAKEUP 1
36 211561 KR (H) THREAD GUIDE (CENTER) 1
37 211452 4 (0. 8MM SHIM/0. 8MM 1
38 211453 u (1 2MM SHIM/1. 2MM 1
39 210933 #xh PRESSER ARM 1
40 211534 AbyNnN-—-/#H=x STOPPER/PRESSER FOOT 1
41 1229 ¥xY,/C3x4. 5 SCREW 1
42 208953 & STOPPER 1






RIE
REF. PART NO.
NO. BMBREF
486-9C
486A9C
486B9C
486C9C
1 503-CA
2 509
3 5476
4 505-CA
5 505ACA
6 380A
7 201252
8 4803
9 381-CA
10 507
11 382-CA
12 7102
13 512
14 4022
15 502-CA
16 504-CA
17 4021
18 4805
19 383-CA
20 384
21 4014
22 4803
23 233-CA
24 4012
25 4803
26 293A
27 293B
28 293C
29 4012
30 4803
31 527-CA
505-CA
32 52TACA
505ACA
33 506
34 4117
7012
35 4805
512
36
' 4022
37 386
38 293
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THREAD STAND

NAME

THREAD STAND
THREAD STAND
THREAD STAND
THREAD STAND
THREAD STAND

ASS.
ASS.
ASS.
ASS.
ROD (LOWER)
WASHER

NUT

BRACKET

BRACKET

SPOOL PIN

SPRING WASHER

NUT

SPOOL TRAY

CUSHION

SPOOL RETAINING FIN

SCREW

WASHER

SCREW

THREAD STAND ROD
JOINT

(UPPER)

SCREW

NUT

BRACKET
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

BAR ROD

NUT
HOLDER
SCREW
NUT

THREAD GUIDE (5-SPOOLS)

(4-SPOOLS)
(3-SPOOLS)

BAR

BAR
BAR

THREAD GUIDE
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW
NUT
BRACKET
110687 01 1
BRACKET
110687 01
THREAD EYELET
SCREW
110687 01 1
NUT
110687 01

110687 10 1

ROD CAP
THREAD GUIDE BAR (6-SPOOLS)

(6-SPOOLS)
(5-SPOOLS)
(4-SPOOLS)
(3-SPOOLS)

QT

3456
1
1
1
1
1111
1111
1111
1 1 2
21
3456
3456
3456
3456
34586
3456
12 22
1222
1222
1111
1111
2222
2222
1111
1111
1111
1111
1111
2222
222 2
1
1
1
1111
1111
1 1
2 1
34586
1222
1222
1111
1






BB SR
REF. PART NO.
NO. HERE®
1 205466
2 9029
3 205473
4 210523
5 4513
6 206336
T 205764
8 205765
9 205467
10 206337
11 205470-JA
12 4904
13 9106
14 205468-JA
15 205469-JA
16 4905

206337
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PARTS FOR SEMI-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION
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NAME

MACHINE
CUSHION
CUSHION
CUSHION
BOLT

NUT
CUSHION
LINER
SPACER
WASHER

QT.

REST BOARD
RUBBER (SET)
RUBBER
RUBBER

RUBBER

WASTE CHUTE TOP

SCREW

WASTE CHUTE SET
WASTE CHUTE TOP
WASTE CHUTE TOP (B)

SCREW
WASHER
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PLEASE NOTE:

Y% This is one of the gauge parts. Please confirm the
correct part by the charts on pages 78~147 or by the
lists on pages 148~ 160.

23) E3, E5




3R ACCESSORIES

REF. PART NO.

NO. MEEF 42 ® NAME
1 908 Fe1avAanN-—- (H) DUST COVER
2 453 e/ 1000CC OIL CONTAINER/1000CC
3 485 - OILER
4 484 vawd OIL FUNNEL
5 178 SYyavA4Nm/50C CCONTAINER - SILICONE
7 283 ANt/ 6MM WRENCH/6MM
8 284 AN+ /TMM WRENCH/TMN
9 285 AN+ /8MM WRENCH/8MM
10 322 -+ /2, 3 8MMALLEN KEY/2. 38MM
11 272 *¥-VvVvy¥F/6MM ALLEN KEY/G6MM
12 200 ¥ -VvyF /4. 7 6MMALLEN KEY/4. T6MM
13 127 Fs4 N - (K) SCREWDRIVER (LARGE)
14 - 128 Fs 40N — (&) SCREWDRIVER (MEDIUM)
15 179 F-VVFFEIAN- ALLEN KEY DRIVER
16 152 Ry 2 A FI5 4N — SOCKET WRENCH
17 153 i8R THREADING WIRE
18 131 A A TWEEZERS
19 392 - CHAIN
20 478 RN PEDAL
21 206233 TV XvEb OIL FILTER
22 XXXXXX FTAXR/BEXR LOWER KNIFE/THICK
23 XXXXXX st NEEDLE
25 XXXXXX §t NEEDLE
26 482 PoeYY-—-NwT ACCESSORY BAG
70 9105 Fs4X—-—#M (k. #) SCREWDRIVER(LARGE. MEDIUN)
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